currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 1 of 16
 Rev 10/20/23
kl_ur20arm_spec_R07
UR20-Arm Mount
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE

is needed upon order. Poles to be drilled in the
field will be provided with installation instructions.
• Ordering Example: SCH-R44/2772/BL3
SQUARE POLE-MOUNTED OCCUPANCY
Sensor up to 30’. Select voltage and finish color.
SCH-S
Square Pole-Mounted Occupancy Sensor: up to
30’ - an outdoor occupancy sensor with 0-10V
interface dimming control that mounts directly
to the pole. Wide 360° pattern. Module colors
are available in Black, Gray, and White. Module
is cut for round pole mounting. Pole diameter
is needed upon order. Poles to be drilled in the
field will be provided with installation instructions.
• Ordering Example: SCH-S/2772/BL3
ASTRODIM
• AstroDIM provides multi-stage night-time
power reduction based on an internal timer
referenced to the power on/off time. There is
no need for an external control infrastructure.
The unit automatically performs a dimming
profile based on the predefined scheduled
reference to the midpoint, which is calculated
based on the power on/off times.
CONTROLS (CONTINUED)
(127 mm)
5”
(101.6 mm)
4”
(Specifications continued on page 4)
Fixture
Housing 30 mA Max
Pink Dimming Lead (-)
Standard Input Black (+)
White (-)
Green (GND)
Purple Dimming Lead (+)
(L)
(N)
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
currentlighting.com/kimlighting
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change without
notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 6 of 16
 Rev 10/20/23
kl_ur20arm_spec_R07
UR20-Arm Mount
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
SPECIFICATIONS (CONTINUED)
MOUNTING
• Hight temperature fuse holders factory installed
inside the fixture housing.
• Fuse is included.
SUPPORT ARM:
•   Die-cast, low copper aluminum alloy, with splice
access cover.
• Die-cast pole adapter and an internal reinforcing
plate are provided with a wire strain relief.
•   The arm adapter is square or circular cut for
specified pole size and shape.
• For field wire connections, a terminal block
is mounted in the arm cavity and accessible
behind the splice access cover. The block
accepts #14 to #8 wire sizes and is factory
prewired to the electrical module's quick-
disconnect plug inside the electrical
compartment.
OPTIONAL SLIP-FITTER:
•  Internally accessible slip-fitter attaches to a
1-1/4” to 2-3/8” tenon and allows hands-free
wiring and maintenance.
OPTIONAL WALL MOUNT:
•    Optional, cast aluminum mounting plate
attaches to a wall over a junction box and the
speed mount is bolted to the cover plate. To
complete the wiring, the luminaire assembly
slides over the mounting plate.
OPTIONAL FUSING:
• SF for 120, 277, and 347 Line volts
• DF for 208, 240, and 480 Line volts
CAUTION
• Fixtures must be grounded in accordance